51.85% (5,093,688,07)

100.00% {9,823,535,89)

36.49%

11.66%

51.85%

100.00%

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY

ELECTRIC DIVISION

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SEPTEMBER 2022

CAPITAL COMPONENTS

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFERRED INCOME TAX

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS

TOTAL

SCHEDULE A:

Based on the midpoint approved equity return in Docket No. 20140025-EI

•• Based on year end long term debt rate per the September 2022 rate of return report.

* Based on 13-month average cost rates per the September 2022 rate of return report.

JURISDICTIONAL 13-

MONTH AVERAGE

$ 47,947,735

34,441,384

10,778,173

3,922,366

11,535,009

$ 108,624,667

CAPITAL RATIO

44.14%

31.71%

9.92%

3.61%

10.62%

0.00%

100.00%

AFUDC

COST OF WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENTS -

10.25% * 4.52%

3.34%  1.06%

1.66% ' 0.16%

2.29% * 0.08%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

5.82%

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY SCHEDULE B

ELECTRIC DIVISION

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SEPTEMBER 2022

ADJUSTED

COMMISSION AVERAGE

CAPITAL COMPONENTS PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS BALANCE -

COMMON EQUITY $ 66,755,842 $ (18,808,107) $ 47,947,735

LONG TERM DEBT 47,951,453 (13,510,069) 34,441,384

SHORT TERM DEBT 15,006,048 (4,227,875) 10,778,173

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,922,366 3,922,366

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 11,535,009 11,535,009

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS

TOTAL $ 145,170,718 $ {36,546,051) $ 108,624,667

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY

ELECTRIC DIVISION

METHODOLOGY FOR MONTHLY COMPOUNDING OF THE AFUDC RATE

SEPTEMBER 2022

AFUDC COMPOUNDING

((l+R/12)12)-1=

((l+R/12)12)-1=

((l+R/12)12)=

((l+R/12)=

APPROVED RATE

(R/12)=

MONTHS

JAN

FEB

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

OCT

NOV

DEC

Annual Rate (R)=.0681

Monthly Rate= ((1 +R)A(l/12) -1 = .00472524

5.82%

1.05820000

1.00472524

0.00472524

AFUDC BASE

1.00000000

1.00472524

1.00947281

1.01424281

1.01903536

1.02385054

1.02868849

1.03354929

1.03843306

1.04333990

1.04826994

1.05322327